Freescale Semiconductor - MPC862TCVR80B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC862/857T/857DSL PowerQUICC™ Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 3
72 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Figure 76 shows the MII serial management channel timing diagram.
Figure 76. MII Serial Management Channel Timing Diagram
14 Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Table 33 provides information on the MPC862/857T/857DSL derivative devices.
Table 32. MII Serial Management Channel Timing
Num Characteristic Min Max Unit
M10 MII_MDC falling edge to MII_MDIO output invalid (minimum
propagation delay)
0 — ns
M11 MII_MDC falling edge to MII_MDIO output valid (max prop delay) — 25 ns
M12 MII_MDIO (input) to MII_MDC rising edge setup 10 — ns
M13 MII_MDIO (input) to MII_MDC rising edge hold 0 — ns
M14 MII_MDC pulse width high 40% 60% MII_MDC period
M15 MII_MDC pulse width low 40% 60% MII_MDC period
Table 33. MPC862/857T/857DSL Derivatives
Device
Number
of
SCCs 1
Ethernet
Support
Multi-Channel
HDLC Support
ATM Support
Cache Size
Instruction Data
MPC862T Four  10/100 Mbps Yes Yes 4 Kbytes 4 Kbytes
MPC862P Four  10/100 Mbps Yes Yes 16 Kbytes 8 Kbytes
M11
MII_MDC (output)
MII_MDIO (output)
M12 M13
MII_MDIO (input)
M10
M14
MM15
MPC862/857T/857DSL PowerQUICC™ Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 73
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Table 34 identifies the packages and operating frequencies orderable for the MPC862/857T/857DSL
derivative devices.
14.1 .Pin Assignments
Figure 77 shows the top view pinout of the PBGA package. For additional information, see the MPC862
PowerQUICC Family User s Manual.
MPC857T One (SCC1) 10/100 Mbps Yes Yes 4 Kbytes 4 Kbytes
MPC857DSL One (SCC1) 10/100 Mbps No Up to 4 addresses 4 Kbytes 4 Kbytes
1  Serial communications controller (SCC)
Table 34. MPC862/857T/857DSL Package/Frequency Orderable
Package Type Temperature (Tj) Frequency (MHz) Order Number
Plastic ball grid array
(ZP suffix)
0°C to 105°C 50 XPC862PZP50B
XPC862TZP50B
XPC857TZP50B
XPC857DSLZP50B
66 XPC862PZP66B
XPC862TZP66B
XPC857TZP66B
XPC857DSLZP66B
80 XPC862PZP80B
XPC862TZP80B
XPC857TZP80B
100 XPC862PZP100B
XPC862TZP100B
XPC857TZP100B
Plastic ball grid array
(CZP suffix)